

Tikam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 338 OF 2026

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Govind Bhawarlal Dinwani

...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date:
2026.02.18
13:29:48 +0530

Mr. Rahul J. Yadav, Advocate for Applicant.

Ms. Mahalaxmi Ganpathy, APP for Respondent-State.

Police Hawaldar A. U. Bhalerao from Igatpuri Police Station present.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 13th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant.
2. Learned APP seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply. Time granted.
3. Stand over to 05/03/2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)