

Shubhada S Kadam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 338 OF 2026

Govind Bhawarlal Dinwani
VERSUS
State Of Maharashtra

Mr. Rahul Yadav, Advocate for Applicant.
Mr. Balraj B. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent-State.
Mr. Vikas Taktode (PSI-Hinjewadi Police Station) present.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 27th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned APP for respondent-State.
2. Learned APP submits that he has filed an affidavit-in-reply before the Registry. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks time to go through it.
3. Stand over to 17th April 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)